A5.0SMCJ SERIES
Document number: DS45699 Rev. 1 - 2
   1 of 5
March 2023
© 2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
SURFACE MOUNT
UNIDIRECTIONAL AND BIDIRECTIONAL

Reverse
Standoff
Voltage
Breakdown Voltage
VBR Volts
Max.
Peak
Pulse
Current
Max.
Clamping Voltage
@Ipp
Max. Peak
Pulse Current
(UNI) (UNI) VR (V) Min (V) Max (V) It (mA) IR (uA) Vc (V) Ipp (A)
A5.0SMCJ10A AHDE 10 11.1 12.3    1  20 17 294.1
A5.0SMCJ12A AHDF 12 13.3 14.7    1 10 19.9 251.3
A5.0SMCJ13A AHDG 13 14.4 15.9    1 10.0 21.5 232.6
A5.0SMCJ16A AHDK 16 17.8 19.7    1 2.0 26.0 192.3
A5.0SMCJ17A AHDM 17 18.9 20.9    1 2.0 27.6 181.2
A5.0SMCJ18A AHDP 18 20.0 22.1    1 2.0 29.2 171.2
A5.0SMCJ20A AHDR 20 22.2 24.5    1 2.0 32.4 154.3
A5.0SMCJ22A AHDT 22 24.4 26.9    1 2.0 35.5 140.8
A5.0SMCJ24A AHDV 24 26.7 29.5    1 2.0 38.9 128.5
A5.0SMCJ26A AHDX 26 28.9 31.9    1 2.0 42.1 118.8
A5.0SMCJ28A AHDZ 28 32.1 34.4    1 2.0 45.4 110.1
A5.0SMCJ30A AHEE 30 33.3 36.8    1 2.0 48.4 103.3
A5.0SMCJ33A AHEG 33 36.7 40.6    1 2.0 53.3 93.8
A5.0SMCJ36A AHEK 36 40.0 44.2    1 2.0 58.1 86.1
THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25 °C unless otherwise noted)
PARAMETER SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
Typical thermal resistance, junction to ambient  RJA 100 °C/W
Downloaded from Arrow.com.